Please print this page and use it as a veger sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000438723 3)))



H200004387293ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : ADVENTIST HEALTH SYSTEM

Account Number : 1200500000005 Phone : (407)357-2333 Fax Number : (407)357-2727

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: corp.legal@adventhealth.com

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

West Florida Health Network, LLC

| Certificate of Status | 1 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 0 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$58.75 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

)EC 20 AHTT: 38

6200 W

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: West Florida Health Network, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and five(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

| Margaret Marchak | | |
|-------------------|---|-------------|
| | Contact Person | |
| AdventHealth | | |
| | Firm/Company | |
| 14055 Riveredge D | r. Suite 250 | |
| | Address | |
| Tampa, FL 33637 | | |
| | City, State and Zip Code | |
| co | rp.legal@adventhealth.com | |
| E-mail addre | ss: (to be used for future annual report no | itication) |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Margaret Marchak

at (813

803-4025

Name of Contact Person

Area Code

Daytime Telephone Number

☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

| Name West Florida Health Network, LLC | Jurisdiction Florida | Form/Entity Type LLC |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Munroe HMA Physician Health Partners, U.C. | Florida | LLC |
| UB-155044 | | |
| | | |
| SECOND: The exact name, form/entity | ype, and jurisdiction of the surv | viving party are as follows: |
| <u>Name</u> West Fiorida Health Network, LLC | Jurisdiction | Form/Entity Type |
| TOST TOSTA TIGATINE WORK, LLC | Florida | <u>LLC</u> |

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

2020 DEC 28 AMIL: 3

| FOUR | TH: Please check one of the box | ces that ap | ply to surviving ent | ity: (if applicable) | | | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|----|
| 团 | This entity exists before the men are attached. | ger and is | a domestic filing er | ntity, the amendment, if | any to its publi | e organic record | i |
| | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached. This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | This entity is a foreign entity that mailing address to which the dep Florida Statutes is: | n does not partment c | have a certificate on ay send any proce | of authority to transact bi ss served pursuant to s. 6 | usiness in this s 605.0117 and C | state. The Chapter 48, | |
| SS.605. SIXTI days a | H: This entity agrees to pay any many many many many many many man | S. , the delay | ed effective date of | the merger, which cann | | |) |
| Janua | ry 1, 2021 | | | | | | |
| as the | If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the | Departme | neet the applicable s at of State's record | statutory filing requirem S. | ents, this date v | will not be listed | l |
| | NTH: Signature(s) for Each Par | Ų. | | | Typed or | Printed Individual: | |
| | of Entity/Organization: | ^ | Signature(s): | 1 10 | - | | |
| Wes | t Florida Health Network | K, LLC | GR Da | 2 MB | Doug Ardoi | n, MD | |
| Munro | oe HMA Physician Health Partner | s, LLC | (SED | ac IND | Doug Ardoi | n, MD | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | |)29 (| |
| | | | | | | - C | |
| Corpo | prations: | Chairma | n, Vice Chairman, | President or Officer | 1 | 28 | - |
| C | l. aaataanahinas | (If no di Signatur | rectors selected, sign months opneral natio | mature of incorporator.) er or authorized person | • | • | |
| Gener | al partnerships: la Limited Partnerships: | | es of all general pa | | | <u> </u> | ٠. |
| Non-I | Florida Limited Partnerships: | | re of a general partr | | | | • |
| | ed Liability Companies: | | re of an authorized | | | 11 38 AM II | |
| Fees: | For each Limited Liability Con | npanv: | \$25.00 | For each Corporati | | \$35.00 | |
| 7-6-53- | For each Limited Partnership: | y · | \$52.50 | For each General I | artnership: | \$25.00 | |
| | For each Other Business Entity | <i>r</i> : | \$25.00 | Certified Copy (o | ptional): | \$30.00 | |